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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Birkenhead Park on     Sunday 24th September 2023

 - U15 Girls Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Rosie Thistlewood Wakefield.  A    11:15
  2 Imogen Hill SaleHarri.  A    11:16
  3 Isla Porter LincolnWe.  A    11:18
  4 Penelope Boyle LevenVall.    11:22
  5 Grace Igoe Rotherham.  A    11:23
  6 Holly Cross Lpool Har.  A    11:36
  7 Isabella Wright Keighley&.    11:46
  8 Poppy Radbourne DerbyAC.  A    11:46
  9 Isla Pastor WarriorsP.    11:49
 10 Erin Fay Lpool Har.  B    11:51
 11 Sophia Nation SalfordHa.  A    11:52
 12 Molly Taylor PrestonHa.    12:10
 13 Eleanor Redmond Lpool Har.  C    12:15
 14 Rachel Bowden TraffordA.  A    12:21
 15 Emmie Surgey Rotherham.  B    12:29
 16 Emily Kinsey Warringto.  A    12:38
 17 Nancy Carrington ValeRoyal.  A    12:46
 18 Bellarose Mccredie Blackburn.  A    12:48
 19 Lydia Eastwood Harrogate.    12:51
 20 Lottie Smith Blackburn.  B    12:53
 21 Freya West LincolnWe.  B    12:55
 22 Ruby Cleaver Rossendal.    13:02
 23 Ellarose Cowan WirralAc.  A    13:05

 24 Emma Tomlinson MorpethHa.    13:17
 25 Ellie Barker Warringto.  B    13:24
 26 Esther Lovell Rotherham.  C    13:25
 27 Ava Walsh Wakefield.  B    13:31
 28 Emily Whitehead DerbyAC.  B    13:35
 29 Isabelle Hope SalfordHa.  B    13:36
 30 Hannah Robinson Lpool Har.  D    13:38
 31 Mina Griffin Lpool P&S.    13:45
 32 Lucy Orrell Wigan&Dis.  A    13:55
 33 Isobel Coulson Holmfirth.    13:59
 34 Louisa Brailsford SaleHarri.  C    14:22
 35 Phoebe Carroll SaleHarri.  B    14:38
 36 J Myerso’connell HalifaxHa.    14:41
 37 Isla Gronert Lpool Har.  E    14:48
 38 Holly Urquhart LincolnWe.  C    15:05
 39 Ellie Fraser WirralAc.  B    15:10
 40 Esme Harris Wigan&Dis.  B    15:15

 - U15 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Rebecca Murphy Lpool Har.  A    11:02    22:38+  5
  2 Oonagh Mcmanus SaleHarri.  A    11:36    22:52  0
  3 Graihagh Turner Rotherham.  A    11:35    22:58+  2
  4 Mollie Grant LincolnWe.  A    11:57    23:15-  1
  5 Evielynne Tunney Wakefield.  A    12:10    23:25-  4
  6 Valerie Teare Lpool Har.  B    11:42    23:33+  4
  7 Hutchinsonthompson SalfordHa.  A    12:08    24:00+  4
  8 Holly Coates WarriorsP.    12:23    24:12+  1
  9 Isaobel Patefield Keighley&.    12:56    24:42-  2
 10 Sophia Wheeler DerbyAC.  A    13:01    24:47-  2
 11 Rosalie Bailey Rotherham.  B    12:34    25:03+  4
 12 India Harby Harrogate.    12:34    25:25+  7
 13 Emma Robertshaw Blackburn.  A    12:45    25:33+  5
 14 Annabel Norris LincolnWe.  B    12:46    25:41+  7
 15 Sinead Gregory Warringto.  A    13:10    25:48+  1
 16 Marissa Phillips Lpool Har.  C    13:36    25:51-  3
 17 Eliena Lusty Rossendal.    12:50    25:52+  5
 18 Lilly Washington PrestonHa.    14:02    26:12-  6
 19 Martha Bright ValeRoyal.  A    13:31    26:17-  2
 20 Cara Gregory Warringto.  B    13:12    26:36+  5
 21 Fern Chapman WirralAc.  A    13:33    26:38+  2
 22 Martha Hazlehurst Rotherham.  C    13:23    26:48+  4
 23 Isabelle Perry Blackburn.  B    14:01    26:54-  3
 24 Semrawit Tekle TraffordA.  A    14:49    27:10- 10
 25 Megan Potrac MorpethHa.    14:01    27:18-  1
 26 Imogen Pattison SalfordHa.  B    13:56    27:32+  3
 27 Maya Ross SaleHarri.  B    13:17    27:55+  8
 28 Nour Kholeif Wigan&Dis.  A    14:19    28:14+  4

 29 Tilly Thompson DerbyAC.  B    14:48    28:23-  1
 30 Eloise Howlett WirralAc.  B    13:29    28:39+  9
 31 Phoebe Clair Lpool Har.  D    15:08    28:46-  1
 32 Grace Allen Lpool P&S.    15:02    28:47-  1
 33 Jemima Jeffs HalifaxHa.    14:25    29:06+  3
 34 Amber Webb SaleHarri.  C    14:58    29:20  0
 35 Florence Jones Holmfirth.    15:28    29:27-  2
 36 Esme Clark Wigan&Dis.  B    14:24    29:39+  4
 37 Phoebe Thorpe LincolnWe.  C    15:31    30:36+  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Rebecca Murphy Lpool Har.  A    11:02
  2 Graihagh Turner Rotherham.  A    11:35
  3 Oonagh Mcmanus SaleHarri.  A    11:36
  4 Valerie Teare Lpool Har.  B    11:42
  5 Mollie Grant LincolnWe.  A    11:57
  6 HutchinsonthompsonSalfordHa.  A    12:08
  7 Evielynne Tunney Wakefield.  A    12:10
  8 Holly Coates WarriorsP.    12:23
  9 Rosalie Bailey Rotherham.  B    12:34
 10 India Harby Harrogate.    12:34
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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Birkenhead Park on     Sunday 24th September 2023

 - U15 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Molly Carvell Lpool Har.  A    11:12    33:50  0
  2 Ellarose Whitworth LincolnWe.  A    10:50    34:05+  2
  3 Isobel Hall SaleHarri.  A    11:25    34:17-  1
  4 Maya Schofield Rotherham.  A    12:04    35:02-  1
  5 Isabella Doran Lpool Har.  B    11:56    35:29+  1
  6 Sasha Bartalotta SalfordHa.  A    12:03    36:03+  1
  7 Sylvie Ellis Wakefield.  A    12:58    36:23-  2
  8 Annabelle Rogan WarriorsP.    12:57    37:09  0
  9 Agatha Taylor Blackburn.  A    12:07    37:40+  4
 10 Matilda Holmes Rotherham.  B    12:40    37:43+  1
 11 Isla Powell DerbyAC.  A    13:11    37:58-  1
 12 Felicity Prestwood LincolnWe.  B    12:31    38:12+  2
 13 Lillian Rotheram Lpool Har.  C    12:56    38:47+  3
 14 India Melville Harrogate.    13:27    38:52-  2
 15 Ruby Phillips WirralAc.  A    12:20    38:58+  6
 16 Sarah Ashcroft Warringto.  A    13:21    39:09-  1
 17 Imogen Ward ValeRoyal.  A    13:01    39:18+  2
 18 Abby Clay Keighley&.    15:09    39:51-  9
 19 Lillimai Mccarthy PrestonHa.    14:06    40:18-  1
 20 Molly Roche MorpethHa.    13:19    40:37+  5
 21 Isla Mcnally Rossendal.    14:49    40:41-  4
 22 Orlaith Clarke Warringto.  B    14:17    40:53-  2
 23 Harriet Byrnes SalfordHa.  B    13:25    40:57+  3
 24 Anna Thomas TraffordA.  A    13:53    41:03  0
 25 Evie Fort Blackburn.  B    14:16    41:10-  2
 26 Rubymae Langford SaleHarri.  B    13:54    41:49+  1
 27 Holly Webster WirralAc.  B    13:38    42:17+  3

 28 Holly Nicholls Wigan&Dis.  A    14:09    42:23  0
 29 Isobel Robinson Lpool Har.  D    13:51    42:37+  2
 30 Onnee Turner Rotherham.  C    16:49    43:37-  8
 31 Faye Skilbeck HalifaxHa.    14:33    43:39+  2
 32 Molly Irwin SaleHarri.  C    14:25    43:45+  2
 33 Esther Ryans LincolnWe.  C    13:40    44:16+  4
 34 Katie Bonner Wigan&Dis.  B    14:53    44:32+  2
 35 Maya Winter Holmfirth.    15:51    45:18  0
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Ellarose Whitworth LincolnWe.  A    10:50
  2 Molly Carvell Lpool Har.  A    11:12
  3 Isobel Hall SaleHarri.  A    11:25
  4 Isabella Doran Lpool Har.  B    11:56
  5 Sasha Bartalotta SalfordHa.  A    12:03
  6 Maya Schofield Rotherham.  A    12:04
  7 Agatha Taylor Blackburn.  A    12:07
  8 Ruby Phillips WirralAc.  A    12:20
  9 Felicity Prestwood LincolnWe.  B    12:31
 10 Matilda Holmes Rotherham.  B    12:40
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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Birkenhead Park on     Sunday 24th September 2023

U15 Girls      — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Liverpool Harriers & Ac.  ‘A’    33:50
1 Holly Cross (6) 11:36 2 Rebecca Murphy (1) 11:02
3 Molly Carvell (1) 11:12
  2 Lincoln Wellington Ac.  ‘A’    34:05
1 Isla Porter (3) 11:18 2 Mollie Grant (4) 11:57
3 Ellarose Whitworth (2) 10:50
  3 Sale Harriers Manchester.  ‘A’    34:17
1 Imogen Hill (2) 11:16 2 Oonagh Mcmanus (2) 11:36
3 Isobel Hall (3) 11:25
  4 Rotherham Harriers & Ac.  ‘A’    35:02
1 Grace Igoe (5) 11:23 2 Graihagh Turner (3) 11:35
3 Maya Schofield (4) 12:04
  5 Liverpool Harriers & Ac.  ‘B’    35:29
1 Erin Fay (10) 11:51 2 Valerie Teare (6) 11:42
3 Isabella Doran (5) 11:56
  6 Salford Harriers & Ac.  ‘A’    36:03
1 Sophia Nation (11) 11:52 2 Hutchinsonthompson (7) 12:08
3 Sasha Bartalotta (6) 12:03
  7 Wakefield District H & Ac.  ‘A’    36:23
1 Rosie Thistlewood (1) 11:15 2 Evielynne Tunney (5) 12:10
3 Sylvie Ellis (7) 12:58
  8 Warriors Pentathlon & Ac.    37:09
1 Isla Pastor (9) 11:49 2 Holly Coates (8) 12:23
3 Annabelle Rogan (8) 12:57
  9 Blackburn Harriers & Ac.  ‘A’    37:40
1 Bellarose Mccredie (18) 12:48 2 Emma Robertshaw (13) 12:45
3 Agatha Taylor (9) 12:07
 10 Rotherham Harriers & Ac.  ‘B’    37:43
1 Emmie Surgey (15) 12:29 2 Rosalie Bailey (11) 12:34
3 Matilda Holmes (10) 12:40
 11 Derby Ac.  ‘A’    37:58
1 Poppy Radbourne (8) 11:46 2 Sophia Wheeler (10) 13:01
3 Isla Powell (11) 13:11
 12 Lincoln Wellington Ac.  ‘B’    38:12
1 Freya West (21) 12:55 2 Annabel Norris (14) 12:46
3 Felicity Prestwood (12) 12:31
 13 Liverpool Harriers & Ac.  ‘C’    38:47
1 Eleanor Redmond (13) 12:15 2 Marissa Phillips (16) 13:36
3 Lillian Rotheram (13) 12:56
 14 Harrogate Harriers & Ac.    38:52
1 Lydia Eastwood (19) 12:51 2 India Harby (12) 12:34
3 India Melville (14) 13:27
 15 Wirral Ac.  ‘A’    38:58
1 Ellarose Cowan (23) 13:05 2 Fern Chapman (21) 13:33
3 Ruby Phillips (15) 12:20
 16 Warrington A C.  ‘A’    39:09
1 Emily Kinsey (16) 12:38 2 Sinead Gregory (15) 13:10
3 Sarah Ashcroft (16) 13:21
 17 Vale Royal Ac.  ‘A’    39:18
1 Nancy Carrington (17) 12:46 2 Martha Bright (19) 13:31
3 Imogen Ward (17) 13:01
 18 Keighley & Craven Ac.    39:51
1 Isabella Wright (7) 11:46 2 Isaobel Patefield (9) 12:56
3 Abby Clay (18) 15:09
 19 Preston Harriers.    40:18
1 Molly Taylor (12) 12:10 2 Lilly Washington (18) 14:02
3 Lillimai Mccarthy (19) 14:06
 20 Morpeth Harriers & Ac.    40:37
1 Emma Tomlinson (24) 13:17 2 Megan Potrac (25) 14:01
3 Molly Roche (20) 13:19
 21 Rossendale Harriers & Ac.    40:41
1 Ruby Cleaver (22) 13:02 2 Eliena Lusty (17) 12:50
3 Isla Mcnally (21) 14:49
 22 Warrington A C.  ‘B’    40:53
1 Ellie Barker (25) 13:24 2 Cara Gregory (20) 13:12
3 Orlaith Clarke (22) 14:17

 23 Salford Harriers & Ac.  ‘B’    40:57
1 Isabelle Hope (29) 13:36 2 Imogen Pattison (26) 13:56
3 Harriet Byrnes (23) 13:25
 24 Trafford Ac.  ‘A’    41:03
1 Rachel Bowden (14) 12:21 2 Semrawit Tekle (24) 14:49
3 Anna Thomas (24) 13:53
 25 Blackburn Harriers & Ac.  ‘B’    41:10
1 Lottie Smith (20) 12:53 2 Isabelle Perry (23) 14:01
3 Evie Fort (25) 14:16
 26 Sale Harriers Manchester.  ‘B’    41:49
1 Phoebe Carroll (35) 14:38 2 Maya Ross (27) 13:17
3 Rubymae Langford (26) 13:54
 27 Wirral Ac.  ‘B’    42:17
1 Ellie Fraser (39) 15:10 2 Eloise Howlett (30) 13:29
3 Holly Webster (27) 13:38
 28 Wigan & District H & Ac.  ‘A’    42:23
1 Lucy Orrell (32) 13:55 2 Nour Kholeif (28) 14:19
3 Holly Nicholls (28) 14:09
 29 Liverpool Harriers & Ac.  ‘D’    42:37
1 Hannah Robinson (30) 13:38 2 Phoebe Clair (31) 15:08
3 Isobel Robinson (29) 13:51
 30 Rotherham Harriers & Ac.  ‘C’    43:37
1 Esther Lovell (26) 13:25 2 Martha Hazlehurst (22) 13:23
3 Onnee Turner (30) 16:49
 31 Halifax Harriers & Ac.    43:39
1 J Myerso’connell (36) 14:41 2 Jemima Jeffs (33) 14:25
3 Faye Skilbeck (31) 14:33
 32 Sale Harriers Manchester.  ‘C’    43:45
1 Louisa Brailsford (34) 14:22 2 Amber Webb (34) 14:58
3 Molly Irwin (32) 14:25
 33 Lincoln Wellington Ac.  ‘C’    44:16
1 Holly Urquhart (38) 15:05 2 Phoebe Thorpe (37) 15:31
3 Esther Ryans (33) 13:40
 34 Wigan & District H & Ac.  ‘B’    44:32
1 Esme Harris (40) 15:15 2 Esme Clark (36) 14:24
3 Katie Bonner (34) 14:53
 35 Holmfirth Harriers Ac.    45:18
1 Isobel Coulson (33) 13:59 2 Florence Jones (35) 15:28
3 Maya Winter (35) 15:51

Incomplete Teams:
Derby Ac.  ‘B’

1 Emily Whitehead (28) 13:35 2 Tilly Thompson (29) 14:48

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.
1 Mina Griffin (31) 13:45 2 Grace Allen (32) 15:02

Leven Valley Ac.
1 Penelope Boyle (4) 11:22

Wakefield District H & Ac.  ‘B’
1 Ava Walsh (27) 13:31

Liverpool Harriers & Ac.  ‘E’
1 Isla Gronert (37) 14:48

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Ellarose Whitworth LincolnWe. A   10:50(3)
  2 Rebecca Murphy Lpool Har. A   11:02(2)
  3 Molly Carvell Lpool Har. A   11:12(3)
  4 Rosie Thistlewood Wakefield. A   11:15(1)
  5 Imogen Hill SaleHarri. A   11:16(1)
  6 Isla Porter LincolnWe. A   11:18(1)
  7 Penelope Boyle LevenVall.     11:22(1)
  8 Grace Igoe Rotherham. A   11:23(1)
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